

INVITATION TO BID
Provision of Security Services
to OSCE SMM to Ukraine
AMENDMENT 1

The OSCE would like to notify potential bidders that slight changes into Annex 4 were implemented

Therefore,

1. Line for 1-year warranty was removed from all tables, as 1-year warranty should be included into the price of any item as per requirements of Terms of reference. / Лінія 1-рік гарантії була видалена з усіх таблиць, оскільки згідно з умовами Технічного завдання гарантія на 1 рік повинна бути включена у ціну бідь-якого обладнання
2. Table 1 of Annex 4 was changed making it informative without necessity to indicate prices in it. Prices for Physical guarding and rapid reaction group should be submitted in the Annex E / Таблиця 1 Додатку 4 була видозмінена і стала інформативною, без необхідності вносити туди цінову інформацію. Ціни за послуги фізичної охорони, а також групи швидкого реагування повинні бути надані у Додатку E.

Thus Annex 4 is replaced by new version of it. / Відповідно Додаток 4 замінюється оновленою версією